808 US Highway 1
Edison, New Jersey 08817-4695 USA
Tel  +1 (732) 287 2870
Fax  +1 (732) 287 8847
Crown Industrial Estate, Priorswood Rd
Taunton, Somerset TA2 8QY UK
Tel  +44 (0)1823 335200
Fax  +44 (0)1823 332637

Max hot air temperature ........... 275°C at 4 m/s
Max vapor temperature .......................... 215°C
Max rate of cooling.............................. 2.5°C/s
Cleaning:
Ultrasonic cleaning in methanol or isopropanol not
exceeding 40 kHz for 5 minutes or aqueous clean-
ing not exceeding 70°C for 7 minutes, is recom-
mended.
0.4 ±
0.2mm
1.25  ±
0.2mm
1.2 mm max
2.0   ±  0.2mm
Code R25 Ω Ω Ω Ω B 25/85 K
NHQM400B280R5 40 2800
NHQM800B280R5 80 2800
NHQM101B280R5 100 2800
NHQM221B310R5 220 3100
NHQM471B325R5 470 3250
NHQM501B325R5 500 3250
NHQM801B325R5 800 3250
NHQM102B325R5 1000 3250
NHQM152B345R5 1500 3450
NHQM202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQM252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQM272B410R5 2700 4100
NHQM302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQM472B355R5 4700 3550
NHQM502B355R5 5000 3550
NHQM682B375R5 6800 3750
NHQM103B375R5 10000 3750
NHQM153B400R5 15000 4000
NHQM20B4003R5 20000 4000
NHQM223B400R5 22000 4000
NHQM273B400R5 27000 4000
NHQM303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQM333B400R5 33000 4000
NHQM473B415R5 47000 4150
NHQM503B415R5 50000 4150
NHQM104B425R5 100000 4250
NHQM154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQM304B425R5 300000 4250
NHQM474B435R5 470000 4350
NHQM504B435R5 500000 4350
Data sheet D-NHQM-4
g